

Media Contact:

Ashleigh Hayes, Senior Legislative Research Analyst for Memphis City Council, 901-636-6785 Clay Wilson, Executive Assistant for Memphis City Council, 901-636-6787

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

THE MEMPHIS CITY COUNCIL COMMUNITY GRANT APPLICATION WILL BE AVAILABLE ON THURSDAY, APRIL 1, 2021

MEMPHIS, TN. (March 27, 2021) The Memphis City Council Community Grant Program was created to promote community programming and improve neighborhoods by providing available funding to aid nonprofit organizations working to promote the general welfare of Memphis residents. Applications for the Memphis City Council Community Grant Program will be available on Thursday, April 1, 2021 at 12 PM. To apply, all eligible applicants must be registered as a tax exempt 501(c)(3) organization, have an official address within the City of Memphis, and have been in operation for two years prior to applying. The deadline to submit all completed applications is Friday, April 30, 2021 by 12 PM.

Please check the City Council website as updates become available regarding the City Council Community Grant Program at memphistn.gov/government/city-council.

###